v
M\] CURRICULUM PLAN

COLLEGE OF NURSING

DIPLOMA IN VOCATIONAL NURSING:
12 MONTHS, FULL-TIME (DAY)

TOTAL
COURSE COURSE CLOCK
NUMBER TITLE THEORY LAB CLINICAL HOURS
Quarter 1
NU 110 Integrated Human Sciences 72 72
NU 131 Nursing and Healthcare | 36 36
NU 136 Fundamentals of Nursing 108 72 72 252
216 72 72 360
Quarter 2
NU 150 Pharmacology 48 48
NU 155 Medical-Surgical Nursing | 84 36 216 336
132 36 216 384
Quarter 3
NU 160 Mental Health Concepts 36 36 72
NU 170 Maternal-Child Nursing 72 48 72 192
NU 176 Geriatric Nursing 36 36 72
144 48 144 336
Quarter 4
NU 180 Nursing and Healthcare Il 24 24
NU 185 Medical-Surgical Nursing || 84 36 216 336
108 36 216 360
TOTAL 600 192 648 1,440
Total Theory Hours 600
Total Clinical and Clinical Learning Lab Hours 840
TOTAL CLOCK HOURS 1,440

The Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 (HEOA) requires that postsecondary institutions participating in federal student aid
programs make certain disclosures to enrolled and prospective students, parents, employees, and the public. Galen makes this
information available to you online at https://www.galencollege.edu/consumer-disclosures/.

SAN ANTONIO



SAN ANTONIO

2°GALEN

COLLEGE OF NURSING

DIPLOMA IN VOCATIONAL NURSING:
21 MONTHS, PART-TIME (EVENING)

COURSE
NUMBER

Quarter 1

NU 110
NU 129

Quarter 2

NU 131
NU 134

Quarter 3

NU 150
NU 157

Quarter 4

NU 160
NU 167

Quarter 5

NU 170
NU 176

Quarter 6

NU 180
NU 186

Quarter 7
NU 193

COURSE
TITLE

Integrated Human Sciences
Fundamentals of Nursing |

Nursing and Healthcare |
Fundamentals of Nursing Il

Pharmacology
Medical-Surgical Nursing I-A

Mental Health Concepts
Medical-Surgical Nursing |-B

Maternal-Child Nursing
Geriatric Nursing

Nursing and Healthcare ||
Medical-Surgical Nursing II-A

Medical-Surgical Nursing 1I-B

TOTAL
Total Theory Hours
Total Clinical and Clinical Learning Lab Hours

TOTAL CLOCK HOURS

CURRICULUM PLAN

TOTAL
CLOCK

THEORY LAB CLINICAL HOURS

72
60

132

36
48

84

48
42

90

36
42

78

72
36

108

24
42

66

42
42

600

48
48

24
24

18
18

18

18

48

48

24

24

12
12

192

72
72

108
108

36
108

144

72
36

108

108

108

108
108

648

72
108

180

36
144

180

48
168

216

72
168

240

192
72

264

24
174

198

162
162

1,440
600
840

1,440



