

## DIPLOMA IN VOCATIONAL NURSING: 12 MONTHS, FULL-TIME (DAY)

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE	THEORY	LAB	CLINICAL	TOTAL CLOCK HOURS
O					
Quarter 1 NU 110	Integrated Human Sciences	72			72
NU 131	Nursing and Healthcare I	36			36
NU 136	Fundamentals of Nursing	108	72	72	252
110 100	r and amenicals of realising				
		216	72	72	360
Quarter 2 NU 150	Dhawaaaalaaw	48			48
NU 150	Pharmacology Medical-Surgical Nursing I	46 84	36	216	46 336
140 133	Medical-Surgical Nursing I		30	210	330
		132	36	216	384
Quarter 3					
NU 160	Mental Health Concepts	36		36	72
NU 170	Maternal-Child Nursing	72	48	72	192
NU 176	Geriatric Nursing	36		36	72
		144	48	144	336
Quarter 4					
NU 180	Nursing and Healthcare II	24			24
NU 185	Medical-Surgical Nursing II	84	36	216	336
		108	36	216	360
	TOTAL	600	192	648	1,440
	Total Theory Hours				600
	Total Clinical and Clinical Learning Lab Hours				840
TOTAL CLOCK HOURS					1,440

The Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 (HEOA) requires that postsecondary institutions participating in federal student aid programs make certain disclosures to enrolled and prospective students, parents, employees, and the public. Galen makes this information available to you online at https://www.galencollege.edu/consumer-disclosures/.



## **DIPLOMA IN VOCATIONAL NURSING:**21 MONTHS, PART-TIME (EVENING)

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE	THEORY	LAB	CLINICAL	TOTAL CLOCK HOURS
Quarter 1					
NU 110	Integrated Human Sciences	72			72
NU 129	Fundamentals of Nursing I	60	48		108
		132	48	0	180
Quarter 2					
NU 131	Nursing and Healthcare I	36			36
NU 134	Fundamentals of Nursing II	48	24	72	144
		84	24	72	180
Quarter 3					
NU 150	Pharmacology	48	40	400	48
NU 157	Medical-Surgical Nursing I-A	42	18	108	168
0 . 4		90	18	108	216
Quarter 4					
NU 160	Mental Health Concepts	36 42	18	36 108	72 149
NU 167	Medical-Surgical Nursing I-B			108	168
Quarter 5			18	144	240
	Mataraal Child Nivraina	72	48	72	192
NU 170 NU 176	Maternal-Child Nursing Geriatric Nursing	36	40	36	72
		108	48	108	264
Quarter 6			40	100	204
NU 180	Nursing and Healthcare II	24			24
NU 186	Medical-Surgical Nursing II-A	42	24	108	174
		66	24	108	198
Quarter 7					.,,
NU 193	Medical-Surgical Nursing II-B	42	12	108	162
		42	12	108	162
	TOTAL	600	192	648	1,440
	Total Theory Hours				600
	Total Clinical and Clinical Learning Lab Hours				840
TOTAL CI	LOCK HOURS				1,440